RECORDA

101570873

LT - PATENTS ONLY

The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T Washington, DC 20231

ATTN: Box Assignments

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

DEC 8 2000

1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XX No Thomas J. Kennedy, III of 3 Mirick Lane, Wilbraham, Massachusetts 01095, U.S.A. Mark L. Binette of 241 Elizabeth Drive, Ludlow, Massachusetts 01056, U.S.A. Michael John Tzivanis of 36 Tolpa Court, Chicopee, Massachusetts 01020, U.S.A. Michael J. Sullivan of 32 Lamson Road, Barrington, Rhode Island 02806, U.S.A.

2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No Spalding Sports Worldwide, Inc. A Delaware Corporation 425 Meadow Street, P.O. Box 901 Chicopee, Massachusetts 01021-0901 413-322-2985

3. Nature of Conveyance:	Exe	ecution Date:	11/28/00	and 11/29/00
XX Assignment Me	erger Security Agreement	Change of	Name	Other

- 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): <u>09/633,723</u> Filing Date: <u>Aug. 7, 2000</u> TITLE: GAME BALL WITH SOFT, RADIATION CROSS-LINKED COVER **CONTAINING UNNEUTRALIZED TERPOLYMER**
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Diane F. Covello, Patent Counsel (413) 322-2466 Customer No. 24492 Spalding Sports Worldwide, 425 Meadow Street, P.O. Box 901, Chicopee, MA 01021-0901
- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE
- 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41 Eff. 10/01/00) \$ 40.00
- 8. Please charge Deposit Account No. 17-0150. (Attached is a triplicate of this Recordation Form Cover Sheet)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

01/02/2001 MTHAI1

00000141 170150 09633723

01 FC:581

40.00 CH lichelle Bugbee

Name of Person Signing

Total No. of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: **SEVEN**

Other Enc.: Return Receipt Postcard (MPEP 503)

SSW Dep. Acct. & Alix, Yale & Ristas, LLP (SPALD/242/US) cc:

PATENT

REEL: 011378 FRAME: 0044

U.S. Serial No. <u>09/633,723</u> Filing Date <u>August 7, 2000</u> Our Docket: <u>P-4224-1-2-2</u>

ASSIGNMENT (continued)

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

MICHELLE BUGBEE Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusets My Commission Expires September 1, 2006 Thom	NESS my hand and seal this 29th day of 1000.
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS	
COUNTY OF HAMPDEN) SS: Chicopee)
On this day of November personally appeared the above named <u>Thomas J. K.</u> executed the foregoing Assignment and who has a deed.	Lennedy, III, to me known to be the person who
<u></u>	NESS my hand and seal this 28 day of Us ven bez, 2000. Was Benefit. L. Binette
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS)) SS: Chicopee
COUNTY OF HAMPDEN)
On this day of	ette, to me known to be the person who

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 011378 FRAME: 0045 U.S. Serial No. <u>09/633,723</u> Filing Date <u>August 7, 2000</u> Our Docket: <u>P-4224-1-2-2</u>

ASSIGNMENT (continued)

	WITNESS my hand and seal this 29 day of November, 2000.
	Michael John Tzivanis
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSET	TTS)) SS: Chicopee
COUNTY OF HAMPDEN) SS. Chicopee)
On this 29 day of Vovember personally appeared the above named Michal executed the foregoing Assignment and who deed. MICHELLE BUGBEE Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires September 1, 2006	
STATE OF	Michael J. Sullivan)) SS:
COUNTY OF)
	, 2000, before me, a Notary Public, sel J. Sullivan, to me known to be the person who has acknowledged the same to be his free act and
	Notary Public Signature
	My Commission Expires:

U.S. Serial No. <u>09/633,723</u> Filing Date <u>August 7, 2000</u> Our Docket: <u>P-4224-1-2-2</u>

ASSIGNMENT (continued)

	WITNESS my hand and seal this day of, 2000.
	Michael John Tzivanis
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSE	TTS)) SS: Chicopee
COUNTY OF HAMPDEN	j ·
	, 2000, before me, a Notary Public, ael John Tzivanis, to me known to be the person who has acknowledged the same to be his free act and
	Notary Public Signature
	My Commission Expires:
	WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>QO m</u> day of <u>November</u> , 2000. Michael J. Sullivan
STATE OF <u>Massachusits</u>)) SS:
COUNTY OF Bristel)
personally appeared the above named Mich	2000, before me, a Notary Public, and J. Sullivan, to me known to be the person who has acknowledged the same to be his free act and
	Swap Sayseur
	Notary Public Signature
	My Commission Expires: 3/12/2004

Page 3 of 3

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - PATENTS ONLY

The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Washington, DC 20231 ATTN: Box Assignments Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XX No Thomas J. Kennedy, III of 3 Mirick Lane, Wilbraham, Massachusetts 01095, U.S.A. (C) Mark L. Binette of 241 Elizabeth Drive, Ludlow, Massachusetts 01056, U.S.A. Michael John Tzivanis of 36 Tolpa Court, Chicopee, Massachusetts 01020, U.S.A. Michael J. Sullivan of 32 Lamson Road, Barrington, Rhode Island 02806, U.S.A. 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No Spalding Sports Worldwide, Inc. A Delaware Corporation 425 Meadow Street, P.O. Box 901 Chicopee, Massachusetts 01021-0901 413-322-2985 3. Nature of Conveyance: Execution Date: 11/28/00 and 11/29/00 XX Assignment __ Merger __ Security Agreement __ Change of Name Other 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/633,723 Filing Date: Aug. 7, 2000 TITLE: GAME BALL WITH SOFT, RADIATION CROSS-LINKED COVER CONTAINING UNNEUTRALIZED TERPOLYMER 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: (413) 322-2466 <u>Customer No. 24492</u> Diane F. Covello, Patent Counsel Spalding Sports Worldwide, 425 Meadow Street, P.O. Box 901, Chicopee, MA 01021-0901 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41 Eff. 10/01/00) \$ 40.00 8. Please charge Deposit Account No. 17-0150. (Attached is a triplicate of this Recordation Form Cover Sheet) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michelle Bugbee Name of Person Signing Signature - Reg. No. 42 Total No. of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: **SEVEN** Other Enc.: Return Receipt Postcard (MPEP 503) SSW Dep. Acct. & Alix, Yale & Ristas, LLP (SPALD/242/US) cc:

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/08/2000 REEL: 011378 FRAME: 0048